

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37565 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.686 OF 2025**

Bygging Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Astha Infra Engg. (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Muralidhar Khadilkar a/w. Mr. Chinmay Page and Mr. Ashitosh Pawar,  
for the Plaintiff.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 16, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Defendant returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
3. In addition private notice is permitted.

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2025.12.16  
19:50:21 +0530

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**